	T			_			_	
	E-BID TABULATION REPORT							
	E-Bid #20230060							
	OPENED: 7/19/2023 - 3:00 PM							
	Construction of Deep Injection Well #2 at the Prineville							
	Water Treatment Plant							
	Water Fredericht Fank							
						Voungaui	of E	rothoro
						Youngqui	31 L	nouners
				-		UNIT		
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT			PRICE	то	TAL AMOUNT
							<u> </u>	
	Base Bid Item No. 1 - Construction of Injection Well IW-2							
1	Mobilization , Demobilization, and General Requirements	1	LS		\$	7,500,000.00	\$	7,500,000.00
2	Consideration for Indemnification	4	LS		\$		\$	
3	Drill pilot hole from land surface to 3,350 feet	3,350	FT		\$	400.00	\$	1,340,000.00
4	Ream Pilot Hole						\$	-
а	48-inch diameter - approximately 160 feet to 705 feet	545	FT		\$	800.00	\$	436,000.00
	40-inch diameter - approximately 700 feet to 2,045 feet	1,345	FT	4	\$	200.00	\$	269,000.00
	32-inch diameter - approximately 2,040 feet to 2,855 feet	815	FT	4	\$	900.00	\$	733,500.00
	22-inch diameter - approximately 2,850 feet to 3,350 feet	500	FT	_	\$	500.00	\$	250,000.00
5	Casing:	16.5		4	L		\$	-
	Furnish and install 48-inch carbon steel casing	160	FT_	_	\$	900.00	\$	144,000.00
	Furnish and install 40-inch carbon steel casing	700	FT_	-	\$	800.00	\$	560,000.00
	Furnish and install 32-inch carbon steel casing	2,040	FT		\$	200.00	\$	408,000.00
	Furnish and install 22-inch carbon steel casing	2,850	FT		\$	500.00		1,425,000.00
6	Furnish and install 13%-inch FRP injection tubing	2,840	FT	-	\$	700.00		1,988,000.00
7	Furnish and emplace ASTM C150, Type II cement with additives	30,000	CF	-	\$	16.00	\$	480,000.00
8	Furnish and emplace gravel	50	CY	-	\$	432.00	\$	21,600.00
9	Geophysical Logging:	4	1.0		•	45 000 00	\$	45,000,00
	Perform pilot hole logging from land surface to 170 feet	1	LS LS		\$	45,000.00	\$	45,000.00 60,000.00
	Perform pilot hole logging from 160 to 750 feet	1	LS		\$	60,000.00 45,000.00	\$	45,000.00
	Perform reamed hole logging from 160 to 705 feet	1	LS	-	\$	90,000.00	\$	90,000.00
	Perform pilot hole logging from 700 to 2,075 feet Perform reamed hole logs from 700 to 2,045 feet	1	LS		\$	45,000.00	\$	45,000.00
	Perform pilot hole logging from 2,040 to 2,045 feet	1	LS	1	\$	99,000.00	\$	99,000.00
	Perform reamed hole logs from 2,040 to 2,855 feet	1	LS	1	\$	45,000.00	\$	45,000.00
	Perform pilot hole logging from 0 to 3,350 feet	1	LS	-	\$	99,000.00	\$	99,000.00
<u></u>	Perform reamed hole logs from 2,850 to 3,350 feet	1	LS		\$	45,000.00	\$	45,000.00
	Perform all cement top temperature logs	1	LS		\$	45,000.00	\$	45,000.00
k	Perform logs (including RTS) on the completed IW-2	1	LS		\$	99,000.00	\$	99,000.00
10	Collect and analyze 10-foot cores between 2,020 and 2,850 feet	8	EA		\$	30,000.00	\$	240,000.00
11	Set up and perform inflatable packer testing	13	EA		\$	30,000.00	\$	390,000.00
12	Perform all IW-2 Water Quality Testing and Analyses	1	LS		\$	100,000.00	\$	100,000.00
13	Set up and perform pressure test on 22-inch casing	1	LS		\$	120,000.00	\$	120,000.00
14	Set up and perform pressure test on 13%-inch FRP tubing	1	LS		\$	120,000.00	\$	120,000.00
15	Develop IW-2	1	LS	1	\$	50,000.00	\$	50,000.00
16	Setup and Perform Injection Test of IW-2	1	LS	1	\$	200,000.00	\$	200,000.00
17	Wellhead and Concrete Pad	1	LS		\$	170,000.00	\$	170,000.00
18	Buried Piping, Valves and Fittings	1	LS	1	\$	170,000.00	\$	170,000.00
19	Sitework (Including Restoration)	1	LS		\$	170,000.00	\$	170,000.00
20	Electrical and Instrumentation Work	1	LS		\$	353,000.00	\$	353,000.00
	SubTotal for Base Bid Item No. 1 - Installation of Injection Well No. 2						\$1	8,355,100.00
				-	_		_	, ,,,,,,,,,,
	Rase Rid Item No. 2 - Standby Time							
21	Base Bid Item No. 2 - Standby Time Standby Time	360	HR		\$	660.00	\$	237,600.00
	Subtotal for Base Bid Item No. 2 - Standby Time	300	1111	1	ψ	000.00	\$	237,600.00
1	Table and the second se			-	—		Ť	,
							Į.	
	Base Bid Item No. 3 - Owner's Contingency							

	T	· ·		1			_		
	E-BID TABULATION REPORT								
	E-Bid #20230060								
	OPENED: 7/19/2023 - 3:00 PM								
	Construction of Deep Injection Well #2 at the Prineville								
	Water Treatment Plant								
	Water Freatment Fait								
						Youngqui	st Brothers		
				-		UNIT			
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT			PRICE	TO.	TAL AMOUNT	
	Subtotal for Base Bid Item No. 3 - Owner's Contingency						\$	500,000.00	
	Outstant for Date Distriction of Chinar Committee						Ť		
	Alternate Did How No. 4. March of the Late of Tariffe of						<u> </u>		
	Alternate Bid Item No. 1 - Mechanical Integrity Testing of								
	IW-1						<u> </u>		
23	Conduct Mechanical Integrity Testing of IW-1	1	LS		\$	99,000.00	\$	99,000.00	
	Subtotal for Alternate Bid Item No. 1 - Mechanical Integrity Testing of						\$	99,000.00	
	IW-1			-	-		<u> </u>	,	
							▙		
	Alternate Bid Item No. 2 - Contrete Sidewalk						<u> </u>		
24	Construct Concrete Sidewalk	1	LS		\$	153,978.00	\$	153,978.00	
	Subtotal for BasAlternatee Bid Item No. 2 - Concrete Sidewalk						\$	153,978.00	
	Bid Base Total for Complete Project							\$18,355,100.00	
								Yes	
1	Acknowledgeed all Addenda								
2	Submitted original 5% Bid Bond							Yes	
3	Submitted General Contractor license as required to bid							Yes	
4	Submitted Questionnaire							Yes	
5	Listed all subcontractors						Yes		
6 7	Listed 5 projects similar to this project completed by your firm Has the Bidder or any of its principals ever declared bankrupt or reorganized under Chapter 11 or put in receivership							Yes Yes	
8	Any pending or completed lawsuits involving the corporation, partnership or individuals with more than 10% interest?							Yes No	
9	List any judgments from lawsuis in the last five years.							None	
10	Any criminal violations and/or convictions of the proposer and/or any of it principals?							None None	
11	11 Submitted the Contractor's Code of Ethics form 12 Provided a Project Management Plan								
13 Provided a project schedule								Yes Yes	
14	Acknowledged Cone of Silence							Yes	